

State Vs. Balkar Singh

Present: Sh. Sikander Tuteja, APP for the State.

Accused on bail.

Statement of accused regarding receipt of the copies of challan has been recorded. The offences are bailable in nature. As such accused is admitted to bail on his furnishing personal bonds to the tune of Rs. 75,000/-. Bail bonds have been furnished which have been accepted and attested. Charge has been framed in which accused has pleaded not guilty. Let file be put up on 16.08.2021 for prosecution evidence.

Date of Order: 07.07.2021  
Kanchan  
Stenographer

(Harpreet Kaur) PCS  
ACJSD-JMIC/FGS  
UID No.PB0312