

State Vs. Balkar Singh

Present: Sh. Sikander Tuteja, APP for the State.
Accused on bail.

Summons were not issued by ahlmad. No PW is present. Let PWS be summoned for 27.10.2021 and for prosecution evidence. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future otherwise he will be strict action against him and he is also directed to issue notice today itself.

Date of Order: 16.09.2021
Kanchan
Stenographer

(Harpreet Kaur) PCS
ACJSD-JMIC/FGS
UID No.PB0312